HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
April 18, 2007 Hearing Room D
8:30 a.m. Tapes 75-76
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2535 Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2780 Work Session
HB 3524 Work Session
Informational Meeting — Oregon Commission on Children
and Families

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 75 A

Chair Tomei opened the HOUSE committee at 8:34a.m.
HB 2535 — PUBLIC HEARING

004 Chair Tomei opened the public hearing
HB 2535 - WORK SESSION
006 Chair Tomei opened the work session
009 MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2535 to the floor

WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to passage
and BE REFERRED to the committee on
Revenue and then to Ways and Means by prior
reference.
012 VOTE: 6-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Olson

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
75 A 020 Chair Tomei
HB 2780- WORK SESSION
030 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)




HB 3524 - WORK SESSION

037
039
047
048

054

064

75A

071
076
080

093
120
125
137
145
155
166
180
186
201
207
209
226
230
233
242
245
250
254
263
274

277

Chair Tomei

John Mullin, Oregon Law Center

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2780-1
amendments dated 04/17/07.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2780A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

Chair Tomei

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)

Rep. Andy Olson

MOTION: Rep. Olson moves to ADOPT HB 3524--1
amendments dated 04/17/07.

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Olson

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Cowan

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Olson

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Olson

Chair Tomei

Rep. Olson

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Chair Tomei recessed the meeting at 8:52

Chair Tomei reconvened the meeting at 9:09

Rep. Olson

Chair Tomei

Rep. Kotek

Chair Tomei

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Olson moves HB 3524A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the Joint
committee on Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.



REP. OLSON will lead discussion on the floor.

294 Chair Tomei
INFORMATIONAL MEETING —- OREGON COMMISSION ON CHILDREN AND FAMILY
305 Mickey Lansing, Executive Director , Oregon Commission of
Children and Families (EXHIBIT C, D)
365 Jean Lasater , Looking Glass Youth and Families Services
76 A 032 Chair Tomei
034 Lasater
072 Chair Tomei
074 Galen Phipps, Oregon Homeless and Runaway Youth Coalition
(EXHIBIT E)
149 Janet Arenz, Executive Director, Oregon Alliance Children’s
Programs
194 Chair Tomei
197 Arenz
227 Chair Tomei
228 Arenz
240 Chair Tomei
242 Rep. Olson
253 Phipps
288 Chair Tomei
292 Rep. Kotek
297 Mickey Lansing
322 Chair Tomei
323 Mickey Lansing
333 Chair Tomei
359 Martin Rafferty, Looking Glass, Eugene, Oregon
411 Jerry Fest, Youth Development consultant
75 B 004 Karen Nibler , League of Women’s Voters (EXHIBIT F, G)
065 Halley Jamison, Portland
75 B 086 Mike Balter, Director, Boys & Girls Aid Society (EXHIBIT H)
106 Chair Tomei
110 Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 10:00
EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2780, -1 amendments, staff, 1p

B. HB 3524, -1 amendments, staff, 3pp

C. Children and Families, Oregon Commission on, Informational meeting, issue brief, Mickey
Lansing, 8pp

D. Children and Families, Oregon Commission on, Informational meeting, report, Mickey
Lansing, 44pp

E. Children and Families, Oregon Commission on, Informational meeting, written testimony,
Galen Phipps, 2pp

F. Children and Families, Oregon Commission on, Informational meeting, report, Karen
Nibler, 24pp

G. Children and Families, Oregon Commission on, Informational meeting, written testimony,
Karen Nibler, 1p

H. Children and Families, Oregon Commission on, Informational meeting, written testimony,



Michael Balter, 1p



