HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

April 18, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30 a.m. Tapes 75 - 76

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Tina Kotek
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2535 Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2780 Work Session HB 3524 Work Session Informational Meeting – Oregon Commission on Children and Families

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 75 A		
		Chair Tomei opened the HOUSE committee at 8:34a.m.
<u>HB 2535 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	004	Chair Tomei opened the public hearing
<u>HB 2535 – WO</u>	RK SESSION	
	006	Chair Tomei opened the work session
	009	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2535 to the floor
		WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to passage and BE REFERRED to the committee on
		Revenue and then to Ways and Means by prior
		reference.
	012	VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Olson
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
75 A	020	Chair Tomei
HB 2780-WO	RK SESSION	
	030	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)

	037	Chair Tomei
	039	John Mullin, Oregon Law Center
	047	Chair Tomei
	048	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2780-1
		amendments dated 04/17/07.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	054	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2780A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
	064	Chair Tomei
HB 3524 -	WORK SESSION	
	071	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)
	076	Rep. Andy Olson
	080	MOTION: Rep. Olson moves to ADOPT HB 35241 amendments dated 04/17/07.
	093	Rep. Gelser
	120	Rep. Olson
	125	Rep. Gelser
	137	Rep. Maurer
	145	Rep. Cowan
	155	Rep. Kotek
	166	Rep. Olson
	180	Rep. Kotek
	186	Rep. Olson
	201	Chair Tomei
	207	Rep. Olson
	209	Rep. Gelser
	226	Rep. Kotek
	230	Rep. Gelser
	233	Chair Tomei recessed the meeting at 8:52
	242	Chair Tomei reconvened the meeting at 9:09
	245	Rep. Olson
75A	250	Chair Tomei
	254	Rep. Kotek
	263	Chair Tomei
	274	VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	277	MOTION: Rep. Olson moves HB 3524A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the Joint
		committee on Ways and Means BE RESCINDED. VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
		Sawa Tomor worker of the motion Critically,

		REP. OLSON will lead discussion on the floor.
	294	Chair Tomei
INFORMA		- OREGON COMMISSION ON CHILDREN AND FAMILY
	305	Mickey Lansing, Executive Director, Oregon Commission of
		Children and Families (EXHIBIT C, D)
	365	Jean Lasater, Looking Glass Youth and Families Services
76 A	032	Chair Tomei
	034	Lasater
	072	Chair Tomei
	074	Galen Phipps, Oregon Homeless and Runaway Youth Coalition
	1.10	(EXHIBIT E)
	149	Janet Arenz, Executive Director, Oregon Alliance Children's
	104	Programs Chair Tomei
	194 197	
		Arenz
	227	Chair Tomei
	228	Arenz
	240	Chair Tomei
	242	Rep. Olson
	253	Phipps
	288	Chair Tomei
	292	Rep. Kotek
	297	Mickey Lansing
	322	Chair Tomei
	323	Mickey Lansing
	333	Chair Tomei
	359	Martin Rafferty, Looking Glass, Eugene, Oregon
	411	Jerry Fest, Youth Development consultant
75 B	004	Karen Nibler, League of Women's Voters (EXHIBIT F, G)
	065	Halley Jamison, Portland
75 B	086	Mike Balter, Director, Boys & Girls Aid Society (EXHIBIT H)
	106	Chair Tomei
	110	Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 10:00

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2780, -1 amendments, staff, 1p
- B. HB 3524, -1 amendments, staff, 3pp
- C. Children and Families, Oregon Commission on, Informational meeting, issue brief, Mickey Lansing, 8pp
- D. Children and Families, Oregon Commission on, Informational meeting, report, Mickey Lansing, 44pp
- E. Children and Families, Oregon Commission on, Informational meeting, written testimony, Galen Phipps, 2pp
- F. Children and Families, Oregon Commission on, Informational meeting, report, Karen Nibler, 24pp
- G. Children and Families, Oregon Commission on, Informational meeting, written testimony, Karen Nibler, 1p
- H. Children and Families, Oregon Commission on, Informational meeting, written testimony,

Michael Balter, 1p